



EGGO Whole Grain Mini Confetti Pancakes, Frozen, 3.03 Oz Package, 72/Case

EGGO Whole Grain Mini Confetti Pancakes, Frozen, 3.03 Oz Package, 72/Case

#395303 | 3.03 Ounces/Package, 72 Packages/Case

Kelloggs Eggo Bites Pancakes make serving up a delicious breakfast possible even on busy mornings. Made with pantry perfect ingredients and fun rainbow sprinkles. These bite size pancakes are easy to heat and eat and enjoy.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Packaged as 73, 3.03oz pouches. Easy to heat and eat. These tasty pancakes are made with whole wheat and 32g of whole grain. A good source of fiber (contains 7g total fat per serving). Colors and flavors from natural sources. No high fructose corn syrup.
- Place in the frozen breakfast section or serve prepared near fresh fruit and morning condiments.
- Miniature pancakes with rainbow sprinkles added to the batter for extra fun. With a fluffy texture and small size that's perfect for tiny hands to grab and go. Easy to make and even easier to love.
- Includes 72, 3.03oz ovenable bags of convenient frozen mini pancakes. 19.31 IN x 11.81 IN x 11.13 IN. The case shows the BEST BY date in the format MMDDYY.
- Kelloggs Eggo rolled out the worlds first frozen toaster waffle way back in 1953 and has been bringing families to the breakfast table with perfectly homemade aroma and taste ever since. With so many fun and flavorful varieties Eggo makes it easy to put smiles on faces with a warm and delicious start to the day.

Product Attributes

Kosher: Dairy

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Product Formulation Statement

Vegetarian

Whole Grain Rich (>50% Whole Grain)

Basic Preparation

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees F. Place frozen pouches, picture side up, in a single layer on baking sheet. Heat for 14-15 minutes. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees F. Place frozen pouches, picture side up, in a single layer on baking sheet. Heat for 9-10 minutes. Do not exceed 350 degrees F. Do not allow pouches to contact any interior oven surfaces. Bake times will vary by oven load and type. Microwave: Place 1 pouch, picture side up, on a microwave-safe dish. Heat on high for 45 seconds. Pull pouch apart carefully to remove heated product

Thawing Instructions

None

Item Yield

1 Case = 72 Pancakes, Whole Grain Mini, Confetti, Frozen

Shelf Life

Frozen = Use by expiration date

Packaging & Storage

Weight

13.65 lbs / 6.19 kg

Dimensions

11.13 x 11.81 x 19.31 inches / 28.26 x 30.01 x 49.06 cm

Vendor

Name: Kellanova Frozen (Bethlehem, PA)

Item #: 003800018574

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (soybean and/or canola), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF dextrose, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), wheat starch, fructose, salt, modified corn starch, cornstarch, soy lecithin, eggs, buttermilk, natural flavors, paprika extract (color), spirulina extract (color), beet powder (color), sweet potato (color). VITAMINS AND MINERALS: Iron, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B12. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy, Eggs, Milk, Wheat. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated September 2023. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GQKm-67qye4_CBTXJRBjxk61E5auNTVc/view?usp=drivesdk (https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GQKm-67qye4_CBTXJRBjxk61E5auNTVc/view?usp=drivesdk)

AP Pancake, Mini, Confetti, Eggo

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 Pkg (86g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	200
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 210mg	9%
Total Carbohydrate 36g	12%
Fiber 6g	24%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 4g	8%
Vitamin D mcg 0mcg	n/a
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 3.6mg	20%
Potassium 140mg	4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	1 Package
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	2 oz eq
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a

Movement

Below is your Quantity Order History

WEEK OF	DAY	CASE
12/17/2023		0
12/10/2023	Wed 12/13/2023	1
12/03/2023		0
11/26/2023	Wed 11/29/2023	1
11/19/2023		0
11/12/2023		0

LOAD MORE

Additional Information

We're expanding our already popular single serve pancake platform with Eggo birthday cake flavored confetti pancakes, a sure way to help add more scale to operator orders. Individually wrapped whole grain rich (32 grams whole grain per serving) mini pancakes with birthday cake flavor and fun, mini-confetti pieces in ovenable packaging. No HFCS. Made with colors and flavors from natural sources. ** K-12 ** Enjoy the fun of Eggo at school and make eating with your friends feel like party. Celebrate birthday cake flavored, confetti pancakes.

Disclaimer: Gordon Food Service does not represent or warrant that the nutrition, ingredient, allergen and other product information on our Web site is accurate or complete since this information comes from the product manufacturer and on occasion manufacturers may improve their products and update their labels. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on our Web site and that you consult the product's label or contact the manufacturer directly if you have a specific dietary concern or question about a product. Further, Gordon Food Service is not liable for copyright infringement with respect to any information, images, trademarks, or logos displayed above.